#### **Government of Himachal Pradesh** Jal Shakti Vibhag \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

#### Dated: Shimla-171002, the 03<sup>rd</sup> December.2020 No.JSV-A(B)6-1/2020-L

### **NOTIFICATION**

In pursuant to the order passed by the Hon'be High Court of Himachal Pradesh in Civil Writ Petition No. 4528/2020 titled as Sharti Ram Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & others, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to adjust Sh. Sharti Ram Sharma, Assistant Engineer who is under order of transfer from Jal Shakti Sub Division, Bharmour under Jal Shakti Division, Bharmour to Jal Shakti Division, Chamba as AE to EE at Jal Shakti Sub Division, Manei under Jal Shakti Division, Shahpur Distt. Kangra against vacancy, with immediate effect.

The officer shall submit his charge report of relinquishment and assumption to this Department immediately.

# BY ORDER

## VIKAS LABROO Secretary (JSV) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh 3<sup>rd</sup>December.2020 Dated:

# Endst. No. As above

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to the:-

- 1. The Additional Advocate General, State of Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. her letter No.CWP 4528/2020-30944 dated 29.10.2020.
- 2. The Engineer in Chief, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Jal Shakti Bhawan, Shimla-5.
- 3. The Engineer in Chief (Project), Mandi, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Distt. Mandi, H.P.

4. All the Chief Engineers in Jal Shakti Vibhag, H.P.

5. All the Superintending Engineers, in Jal Shakti Vibhag, H.P.

- 6. The Executive Engineers, Jal Shakti Division, Bharmour/Shahpur H.P.
- 7. Sh. Sharti Ram Sharma, Assistant Engineer, Jal Shakti Sub Division, Bharmour Distt. Chamba for strict compliance.
- 8. Guard file/Personal file.

(Mahi Pal Verma)

Under Secretary (JSV) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No.0177-2880484